BROWARD
COLLEGE

AMENDMENT #2 TO THE PRINT AND GRAPHIC SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDEMENT is made and entered into as of this day of ,20
by and between

THE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BROWARD COLLEGE, FLORIDA
(hereafter referred to as BC),
a political subdivision of the State of Florida,
whose mailing address is
111 East Las Olas Blvd, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

and

CAY INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA PRINT DYNAMICS
(hereafter referred to as Vendor),
a corporation,
who is located at
1721 N Federal Highway, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33305

WHEREAS the parties entered into an Agreement for PRINT AND GRAPHIC
SERVICES with an Effective Date of July 1, 2021, as may have been amended;

WHEREAS the Agreement may be amended only when reduced to writing and signed by
both parties; and

WHEREAS the parties desire to amend the Agreement.

NOW and THEREFORE, the PRINT AND GRAPHIC SERVICES (ITN-2021-006-
EH) Agreement is amended as follows:

1. Term. The Parties agree to renew the Agreement for an additional one-year period from
July 1, 2025, to June 30, 2026.

2. Authority. Each person signing this Agreement on behalf of either Party individually
warrants that he or she has full legal power to execute this Agreement on behalf of the
Party for whom he or she is signing, and to bind and obligate such Party with respect to all
provisions contained in this Agreement.

3. Signatures. This Amendment may be signed and sent electronically by the parties. All
signed counterparts will be deemed originals and together shall constitute the entire

Amendment.

4. No further amendments. All remaining terms in the Agreement remain the same.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties or their duly authorized representatives hereby
execute this Agreement on the date first written above.

FOR VENDOR

CAY INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA PRINT DYNAMICS
By

Name

Title

FOR BC
THE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BROWARD COLLEGE, FLORIDA

By

Name

Title

Page 2 of 2 Amendment SBL 7/24/2020



